

RADIOGRAPHERS REGISTRATION BOARD OF NIGERIA

(Established by Decree 42 of 1987, Cap R1 LFN 2004)

Chairman

Sanni Ibrahim Nassarawa, FIICA, DCR (Lond)



Registrar/CEO

Michael S. Okpaleke

MBA (Gen. Mgt), M.Sc (Medical Imaging), B.Sc. (Hons) Radiography, MAMUPN, MARN

Plot 6, Block 7, Ishaya Shekari Street
Off Wole Soyinka Road,
2nd Avenue, Setraco
Gwarimpa Estate, Abuja.
P.M.B. 353, Area 10, Garki, Abuja.
☎ : (09) 2914928, 08035825535,
08097995066

Website: www.rrbnonline.org

Email: rrbn2000@yahoo.co.uk
info@rrbnonline.org

Office of the Registrar/CEO

Our Ref: RRBN/15/07/Vol.3/213

Date: 9th February, 2015

The Chief Executive Officer

Public & Private Development Centre,
1st floor, UAC Commercial Complex
272/273 Central Business District
Abuja.

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FoI) REQUEST FOR LIST OF ALL THE CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE RADIOGRAPHERS REGISTRATION BOARD OF NIGERIA IN THE YEAR 2014 AND THE PROCUREMENT PLAN WITHIN ITS APPROVAL THRESHOLD FOR THE YEAR 2015

We refer to your letter of 21st January, 2015 on the above stated subject matter.

I am directed to inform you that Radiographers Registration Board of Nigeria is a health regulatory agency under the supervision of the Federal Ministry of Health.

Kindly be reminded that *due process requires that you route your request through the supervising ministry for prompt necessary actions henceforth.*

However, please find below (*as requested*) details of 2014 contracts awarded by this organisation.

Appropriation for 2014 Budget = N9, 231,730
Allocation (releases) for 2014 = N3, 577,392.00

- i. Purchase of office furniture & fittings
- ii. Purchase of Power Generating Set
- iii. Research & Development
- iv. Computer Software & Acquisition

B. Contract Executed 2014

The Contract executed in 2014 was based on allocation from the government for the year

i. Furniture & Fittings	-	N1,137,000
ii. Purchase of power generating	-	N600,000 (<i>deposit</i>)
iii. Computer Software & Acquisition	-	N891,897.50
iv. Research & Development	-	N675,450
TOTAL	-	N3, 304,347.50

The remaining balance of **(N273, 044.05)** has been mopped up at the year ended 31st December, 2014.

2. *Please note all these projects are on-going and are integral part of the 2015 Procurement Plan. Note that the Board is yet to receive budgetary allocation for 2015 like every other MDA.*

With regards.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Adekoleoye Sunday', written in a cursive style.

Adekoleoye Sunday
SEO (Procurement)